
2019-2020 Wichita State Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-8   Conf: 11-7   Home: 17-2   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Echenique, Jaime 27-24 631 23.4 111-228 .487 4-21 .190 80-102 .784 53 138 191 7.1 75 1 15 42 43 18 306 11.3
10 Stevenson, Erik 31-21 767 24.7 114-302 .377 51-168 .304 65-83 .783 14 133 147 4.7 77 1 70 54 9 47 344 11.1
02 Burton, Jamarius 30-24 812 27.1 113-257 .440 24-63 .381 59-90 .656 40 64 104 3.5 51 0 102 66 4 24 309 10.3
01 Etienne, Tyson 31-17 763 24.6 85-226 .376 62-160 .388 60-75 .800 12 53 65 2.1 60 0 43 26 3 36 292 9.4
00 Dennis, Dexter 28-20 721 25.8 87-250 .348 51-152 .336 33-39 .846 42 98 140 5.0 63 1 30 29 10 15 258 9.2
52 Sherfield, Grant 30-12 754 25.1 76-215 .353 24-79 .304 67-90 .744 10 80 90 3.0 43 0 87 56 3 25 243 8.1
05 Wade, Trey 31-27 730 23.5 86-200 .430 22-68 .324 35-60 .583 62 106 168 5.4 46 0 41 30 13 21 229 7.4
24 Udeze, Morris 28-5 294 10.5 46-75 .613 0-0 .000 27-56 .482 33 45 78 2.8 66 0 6 17 7 7 119 4.3
44 Poor Bear-Chandler, Isaiah 23-1 209 9.1 18-35 .514 0-4 .000 5-13 .385 20 29 49 2.1 35 0 5 12 7 8 41 1.8
33 Midtgaard, Asbj&oslash;rn 24-1 191 8.0 15-31 .484 0-0 .000 6-18 .333 21 28 49 2.0 25 0 8 11 12 2 36 1.5
11 Fernandes, Noah 21-3 208 9.9 10-41 .244 6-22 .273 3-4 .750 3 13 16 0.8 23 0 26 20 2 13 29 1.4
03 Gordon, DeAntoni 20-0 134 6.7 6-23 .261 0-4 .000 4-6 .667 8 14 22 1.1 11 0 2 4 2 2 16 0.8
32 Busse, Tate 8-0 13 1.6 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.4 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0.4
14 Herrs, Jacob 7-0 13 1.9 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0.3
15 Bush, Brycen 8-0 10 1.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6250 201.6 769-1891 .407 244-744 .328 445-638 .697 374 844 1218 39.3 577 3 437 396 115 219 2227 71.84
Opponents 6250 201.6 669-1713 .391 182-603 .302 457-657 .696 268 804 1072 34.6 575 10 314 442 124 193 1977 63.77

Team Statistics WSU OPP
SCORING 2227 1977
    Points Per Game 71.8 63.8
    Scoring Margin 8.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 769-1891 669-1713
    Field Goal Pct .407 .391
3 POINT FG-ATT 244-744 182-603
    3PT FG Pct .328 .302
    3PT Made Per Game 7.9 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 445-638 457-657
    FT Pct .697 .696
    FT Made Per Game 14.4 14.7
REBOUNDS 1218 1072
    Rebounds Per Game 39.3 34.6
    Rebounds Margin 4.7 –
ASSISTS 437 314
    Assists Per Game 14.1 10.1
TURNOVERS 396 444
    Turnovers Per Game 12.8 14.3
    Turnovers Margin 1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.7
STEALS 219 193
    Steals Per Game 7.1 6.2
BLOCKS 115 124
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 4.0
ATTENDANCE 195,978 85,338
    Dates/Avg Per Date 19-10,315 10-8,534
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-1,520

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Wichita St. 1074 1133 8 12 2227
Opponents 897 1063 8 9 1977

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/19 OMAHA W 68-54 10056
11/09/19 TEXAS SOUTHERN W 69-63 10108
11/16/19 UT MARTIN W 103-62 10123
11/19/19 GARDNER-WEBB W 74-52 10004
11/23/19 ORAL ROBERTS W 68-59 10075
11/26/19 vs South Carolina W 70-47 1311
11/27/19 vs West Virginia L 63-75 1729
12/05/19 CENTRAL ARK. W 95-69 10018
12/08/19 at Oklahoma St. W 80-61 7945
12/14/19 OKLAHOMA W 80-75 10727
12/21/19 VCU W 73-63 10506
12/29/19 ABILENE CHRISTIAN W 84-66 10506

* 01/01/20 EAST CAROLINA W 75-69 10506
01/04/20 OLE MISS W 74-54 10506

* 01/09/20 MEMPHIS W 76-67 10506
* 01/12/20 at UConn W (2 OT) 89-86 13281
* 01/15/20 at Temple L 53-65 5390
* 01/18/20 HOUSTON L 54-65 10506
* 01/21/20 at South Fla. W 56-43 3304
* 01/25/20 UCF W 87-79 10398
* 02/01/20 at Tulsa L 51-54 8089
* 02/06/20 CINCINNATI L 79-80 10211
* 02/09/20 at Houston L 43-76 7135
* 02/13/20 at UCF W 75-58 5553
* 02/16/20 TULANE W 82-57 10506
* 02/20/20 SOUTH FLA. W 65-55 10098
* 02/23/20 at Cincinnati L 64-67 12137
* 02/27/20 TEMPLE W 72-69 10112
* 03/01/20 at SMU W 66-62 5483
* 03/05/20 at Memphis L 60-68 17021
* 03/08/20 TULSA W 79-57 10506

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Wichita State Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-7   Home: 7-2   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Echenique, Jaime 18-18 463 25.7 80-166 .482 2-13 .154 55-71 .775 40 102 142 7.9 52 1 10 31 32 16 217 12.1
00 Dennis, Dexter 17-13 474 27.9 65-169 .385 39-100 .390 18-21 .857 33 63 96 5.6 40 1 21 18 3 12 187 11.0
02 Burton, Jamarius 18-18 510 28.3 69-165 .418 13-40 .325 36-50 .720 22 35 57 3.2 34 0 54 42 2 16 187 10.4
10 Stevenson, Erik 18-8 395 21.9 52-156 .333 24-92 .261 36-46 .783 8 71 79 4.4 48 1 37 37 5 24 164 9.1
01 Etienne, Tyson 18-11 503 27.9 43-130 .331 31-92 .337 39-47 .830 8 38 46 2.6 35 0 22 14 2 20 156 8.7
52 Sherfield, Grant 17-5 446 26.2 38-127 .299 17-55 .309 25-37 .676 5 43 48 2.8 28 0 54 33 1 13 118 6.9
05 Wade, Trey 18-14 415 23.1 46-100 .460 11-38 .289 14-29 .483 30 49 79 4.4 28 0 21 12 4 6 117 6.5
24 Udeze, Morris 15-0 138 9.2 15-23 .652 0-0 .000 11-27 .407 11 21 32 2.1 29 0 2 8 2 3 41 2.7
11 Fernandes, Noah 10-3 111 11.1 7-24 .292 4-12 .333 0-0 .000 2 6 8 0.8 13 0 13 9 1 7 18 1.8
44 Poor Bear-Chandler, Isaiah 12-0 84 7.0 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 7 14 21 1.8 14 0 1 4 1 3 13 1.1
32 Busse, Tate 2-0 2 1.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.5
33 Midtgaard, Asbj&oslash;rn 12-0 61 5.1 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1-9 .111 5 13 18 1.5 9 0 1 5 5 1 5 0.4
03 Gordon, DeAntoni 10-0 44 4.4 1-7 .143 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.2 3 0 1 2 1 0 2 0.2
14 Herrs, Jacob 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
15 Bush, Brycen 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 423-1083 .391 141-445 .317 239-345 .693 210 483 693 38.5 334 3 237 236 59 121 1226 68.11
Opponents 3650 202.8 398-991 .402 99-341 .290 282-395 .714 152 487 639 35.5 319 5 189 229 75 115 1177 65.39

Team Statistics WSU OPP
SCORING 1226 1177
    Points Per Game 68.1 65.4
    Scoring Margin 2.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 423-1083 398-991
    Field Goal Pct .391 .402
3 POINT FG-ATT 141-445 99-341
    3PT FG Pct .317 .290
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 239-345 282-395
    FT Pct .693 .714
    FT Made Per Game 13.3 15.7
REBOUNDS 693 639
    Rebounds Per Game 38.5 35.5
    Rebounds Margin 3.0 –
ASSISTS 237 189
    Assists Per Game 13.2 10.5
TURNOVERS 236 229
    Turnovers Per Game 13.1 12.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.8
STEALS 121 115
    Steals Per Game 6.7 6.4
BLOCKS 59 75
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 4.2
ATTENDANCE 93,349 77,393
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-10,372 9-8,599
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Wichita St. 573 633 8 12 1226
Opponents 534 626 8 9 1177

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/01/20 EAST CAROLINA W 75-69 10506
01/09/20 MEMPHIS W 76-67 10506
01/12/20 at  UConn W (2 OT) 89-86 13281
01/15/20 at  Temple L 53-65 5390
01/18/20 HOUSTON L 54-65 10506
01/21/20 at  South Fla. W 56-43 3304
01/25/20 UCF W 87-79 10398
02/01/20 at  Tulsa L 51-54 8089
02/06/20 CINCINNATI L 79-80 10211
02/09/20 at  Houston L 43-76 7135
02/13/20 at  UCF W 75-58 5553
02/16/20 TULANE W 82-57 10506
02/20/20 SOUTH FLA. W 65-55 10098
02/23/20 at  Cincinnati L 64-67 12137
02/27/20 TEMPLE W 72-69 10112
03/01/20 at  SMU W 66-62 5483
03/05/20 at  Memphis L 60-68 17021
03/08/20 TULSA W 79-57 10506


